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S.NO. 

1 

Azadi 
Amrit Mahotsav 

Name of the Articles 

2 

Chandmari Road, Opposite T.V. Center, Tarapur Silchar-788003 (Assam) 
TELE/FAX:03842-245417 Website: https://silchar.kVs.ac.in/ E-mail:kvsilchar1@gmail.com 

UDISE: 18210502807 School Code: 39262 Affiliation No: 200023 

HCL DESKTOP COMPUTER 
(Intel Core 1, 2GB RAM, 500 
SATA HDD, 18" Monitor) 

It is hereby informed to all concerned that an open Auction of the following condemned 
articles will be on 25-07-2025(Friday) at 2:00 pm. The auction will take place in the 
Vidyalaya premises in presence of Condemnation Board. All the interested 
Partiest/firms/registered re-cyclers/dismantlers/Pre-processor having e-waste certificate 
issued by MOEF/Central Pollution Control Board, Govt of India or by the state Pollution 
Control Board or State Govt. are hereby informed to participate in the bidding. 

HCL DESKTOP COMPUTER 
(Intel Core 1, 2GB RAM, 500 
SATA HDD, 18" Monitor) 

HCL DESKTOP COMPUTER 

(Intel Core 1, 2GB RAM, 500 
SATA HDD, 18" Monitor) 

PM. SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SILCHAR 
RTGT HA4, HRA HROR/under Ministry of Education, Government of India 

CMP: DVD PLAYER (PHILIPS) 

4 

SIRI 

Quantity 
damaged/broken 

8 

19 

6 

AUCTION NOTICE 

1 

Purchase Value of 

damaged/broken 
articles 

5 

278320 

189876 

601274 

1069470/ 

Rs.3499/ 

Depreciation 
Vnlue 95% 

6 

264404 

180382 

571210 

1015996/ 

Date:23-07-2025 

3324/ 

Net 

Vnlue (5%) 

7 

13916.0 

9493.80 

30063.7 

53474/ 

175 

Date of 

purchase 

28.7.2011 

4.1.2012 

12.10.13 

O8/122010 

The goods will be sold on the basis of "as is where is". The bidder with highest price will 
be offered to buy the items. 

PRINCIPAL 

SrPincipal 

PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya SiLCHA5 
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