



पीएम. श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय सिलचर

PM. SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SILCHAR

शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार/under Ministry of Education, Government of India चांदमारी रोड, टी.वी. सेंटर के समीप, तारापुर , सिलचर-788003(असम)

Chandmari Road, Opposite T.V. Center, Tarapur Silchar-788003 (Assam)

TELE/FAX:03842-245417 **Website:** https://silchar.kvs.ac.in/ E-mail:kvsilchar1@gmail.com UDISE: 18210502807 School Code: 39262 Affiliation No: 200023

Date:23-07-2025

AUCTION NOTICE

It is hereby informed to all concerned that an open Auction of the following condemned articles will be on 25-07-2025(Friday) at 2:00 pm. The auction will take place in the Vidyalaya premises in presence of Condemnation Board. All the interested Partiest/firms/registered re-cyclers/dismantlers/Pre-processor having e-waste certificate issued by MOEF/Central Pollution Control Board, Govt of India or by the state Pollution Control Board or State Govt. are hereby informed to participate in the bidding.

S.NO.	Name of the Articles	Quantity damaged/broken	Purchase Value of damaged/broken articles	Depreciation Value 95%	Net Vnlue (5%)	Date of purchase
1	2 :	4	5	6	7	
	HCL DESKTOP COMPUTER (Intel Core 1, 2GB RAM, 500 SATA HDD, 18" Monitor)	8	278320	264404	13916.0	28.7.2011
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HCL DESKTOP COMPUTER (Intel Core 1, 2GB RAM, 500 SATA HDD, 18" Monitor)	19	189876	180382	9493.80	4.1.2012
	HCL DESKTOP COMPUTER (Intel Core 1, 2GB RAM, 500 SATA HDD, 18" Monitor)	6	601274 1069470/-	571210	30063.7	12.10.13
2	CMP: DVD PLAYER (PHILIPS)	1	Rs.3499/-	3324/-	175	08/12/2010

The goods will be sold on the basis of "as is where is". The bidder with highest price will be offered to buy the items.

PRINCIPAL

प्राचार्थ/Principal पीएम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय सिलचर PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya SILCHAS